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HOOK JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL: (760) 955-3360 
ADMINISTRATION 
Carlos Cerna Principal Ext. 43111 ccerna@vvuhsd.org 
Dianah Edington Administrative Assistant III Ext. 43111 dedington@vvuhsd.org 
Michelle Rask Assistant Principal Ext. 43109 mrask@vvuhsd.org 
Stephanie Olguin Administrative Assistant I Ext. 43102 solguin@vvuhsd.org 
COUNSELING 
Kristina Madrigal Counselor for last names A-L Ext. 43106 kmadrigal@vvuhsd.org 
Kristina Kamiyama Counselor for last names M-Z Ext. 43107 krkamiyama@vvuhsd.org 
OFFICE STAFF 
Sonia Salazar Receptionist - Main Desk Ext. 43100 ssalazar@vvuhsd.org 
Charina Smith Attendance Ext. 43101  
Attendance Voicemail Attendance Line Ext. 43116  
Colleen Gibson Library Ext. 43125 cgibson@vvuhsd.org 
Justin De Santiago Family Engagement Center Ext. 43382 jdesantiago@vvuhsd.org 

 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Jose “Joe” Berrios Penny Edmiston 
Caleb Castenada Joshua Garcia 
Barbara Dew  
DISTRICT OFFICE ADMINISTRATION 
Dr. Ron Williams, Ed.D. – Superintendent 
Dr. Ramiro Rubalcaba, Ed.D. – Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources 
Dr. Ratmony Yee, Ed. D. – Assistant Superintendent, Educational Services 
Dr. Antoine Hawkins, Ed.D. - Assistant Superintendent, Business Services 

 
TEACHERS 
Anderson, Meghan manderson@vvuhsd.org Messer, Liana lmesser@vvuhsd.org 
Carter, Loreal   Moeller, Erica emoeller@vvuhsd.org 
Chairez, Carlos cchairez@vvuhsd.org Noble, Nancy nnoble@vvuhsd.org 
Counts, Megail mcounts@vvuhsd.org Padilla, Christina cpadilla@vvuhsd.org 
Cruz, Laura lcruz@vvuhsd.org Pohlman-Kapelos, Marta  mkapelos@vvuhsd.org 
Cummings, Darcie dcummings@vvuhsd.org Prado Jesus, jprado@vvuhsd.org 
Davis, James jdavis@vvuhsd.org Prince, Kandece kprince@vvuhsd.org 
DeLaTorre, Lucrecia ldelatorre@vvuhsd.org Riggins, Robert rriggins@vvuhsd.org 
Dennison, Amarris adennison@vvuhsd.org Rivera, Angela arivera@vvuhsd.org 
Fenton, Kaitlyn kfenton@vvuhsd.org Rocco, Ricky  
Figueroa, Maria  mfigueroa@vvuhsd.org Rodriguez, Valerie vrodriguez@vvuhsd.org 
Garcia, Alycia  ajgarcia@vvuhsd.org Rogers, Jackie jrogers@vvuhsd.org 
Girgis, Josephine jgirgis@vvuhsd.org Saad, Mona msaad@vvuhsd.org 
Greene, Christopher cgreene@vvuhsd.org Sansoucie, Michaela msansoucie@vvuhsd.org 
Hall, Doreen  dhall@vvuhsd.org Shackelford, Marla mshackelford@vvuhsd.org 
Jordan, Randy rjordan@vvuhsd.org Shanklin, James mshanklin@vvuhsd.org 
Kamiyama, Kenneth  kkamiyama@vvuhsd.org Shoemaker, Ken  kshoemaker@vvuhsd.org 
Lamas, Crystal clamas@vvuhsd.org Solis, Iris  
Maloney, Makenna   Stoddard, Martyn mstoddard@vvuhsd.org 
Marler, Dianna dmarler@vvuhsd.org Ware, Judith judithware@vvuhsd.org 
Meade, Cynthia  cmeade@vvuhsd.org   


